

09-13-2002



PA 102221099

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 73783

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
i) Scott Woodward v) Jeffrey Scherr	Name: Cargill, Incorporated
ii) Julie C. Cotton vi) Timothy Joseph Sarracco vii) Donald R. Roberts vii) Jeff Taylor	Internal Address:
iv) Nathan Rikansrud 9.9102	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 9300
Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55440</u>
□ Other	
Execution Date: i) Aug 1, 2002, ii) Aug 5, 2002, iii) July 31, 2002, iv) Aug 12, 2002 v) Aug 12, 2002, vi) Aug 6, 2002, vii) Aug 1, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/154,402	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ☒ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: James P. Krueger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	∆uthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/2002 GTDH11 00000092 061135 10154402 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	SEP 0 3 2002
James P. Krueger 35,234 Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Date

We, SCOTT WOODWARD of Ramsey, County of Hennepin,
Minnesota; JULIE C. COTTON of Maple Grove, County of
Hennepin, Minnesota; DONALD R. ROBERTS of St. Michael, County
Of Wright, Minnesota; NATHAN RIKASRAD of St. Cloud, County of
Stearns, Minnesota; JEFFREY SCHERR of Clearwater, County of
Wright, Minnesota; TIMOTHY JOSEPH SABRANO of Lino Lakes,
County of Filtery, Minnesota; JEFF TAYLOR of Sartell, County
of Stearns, Minnesota for good and valuable consideration,
have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a
Delaware Corporation, of P.O. Box 9300, Minneapolis, Minnesota
55440, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the
entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter
invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters
Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR TREATING LIQUID EGG WHITES Serial No. 10/154,402

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom in the United States of America for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Ang. 1, 2002		Scott Woodward			
	2002	Julie C. Cotton			

, 2002	Donald R. Roberts
, 2002	Nathan Rikasrad Rikansrud
, 2002	Jeffrey Scherr
, 2002	Timothy Joseph Sarrano
, 2002	Jeff Taylor
State of Minnesota; County of Sherburne;	SS
appeared SCOTT WOODWARD, person there were duly sworn by me, a	at before me in the County of MinneSotu, personally onally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
<u>August 1</u> , 2002	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 01/31/2005
	JOLIE A. ADAMS



ASSIGNMENI

We, SCOTT WOODWARD of Ramsey, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; JULIE C. COTTON of Maple Grove, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; DONALD R. ROBERTS of St. Michael, County of Wright, Minnesota; NATHAN RIKASRAD of St. Cloud, County of Stearns, Minnesota; JEFFREY SCHERR of Clearwater, County of Wright, Minnesota; TIMOTHY JOSEPH SARRANO of Lino Lakes, County of Fridley, Minnesota; JEFF TAYLOR of Sartell, County of Stearns, Minnesota for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation, of P.O. Box 9300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR TREATING LIQUID EGG WHITES Serial No. 10/154,402

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom in the United States of America for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

, 2002	
	Scott Woodward
August 5, 2002	Julie C. Cotton
	Collon

Assemble 144	7 7 7 7 7	_
FN:	7378	4
7.7.4 >	, J, U,	_

State of Minusota) County of Nersepin)	SS
appeared JULIE C. COTTON, pers there were duly sworn by me, a	t before me in the County of of <u>Ministra</u> , personally conally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that ally signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
DIANE MARIE NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007	Mian Marie Delson Notary Public My Commission Expires: /3/07
State of	SS
appeared DONALD R. ROBERTS, pe and there were duly sworn by me that the foregoing assignment	t before me in the County of, personally ersonally known by me, who then me, and under oath acknowledged was duly signed, sealed and appearing at the foot thereof.
, 2002	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

We, SCOTT WCODWARD of Ramsey, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; JULIE C. COTTON of Maple Grove, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; DONALD R. ROBERTS of St. Michael, County of Wright, Minnesota; NATHAN RIKASRAD of St. Cloud, County of Stearns, Minnesota; JEFFREY SCHERR of Clearwater, County of Wright, Minnesota; TIMOTHY JOSEPH SARRANO of Lino Lakes, County of Fridley, Minnesota; JEFF TAYLOR of Sartell, County of Stearns, Minnesota for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation, of P.O. Box 9300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR TREATING LIQUID EGG WHITES Serial No. 10/154,402

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom in the United States of America for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2002	Scott Woodward
 2002	Julie C. Cotton

3/st July,	_, 2002	House 4 John
	_, 2002	Donald R. Roberts Nathan Rikasrad
	_, 2002	Jeffrey Scherr
	_, 2002	Timothy Joseph Sarrano
	_, 2002	Jeff Taylor
State of	1	
State of)	SS
appeared SCOTT WOODWI there were duly sworn the foregoing assign	he State of ARD, person n by me, a ment was o	at before me in the County of, personally onally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
, 200	02	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

State of	e e
State of	33
appeared JULIE C. COTTON, pers there were duly sworn by me, a	t before me in the County of f, personally onally known by me, who then and nd under oath acknowledged that uly signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
State of Minesota) County of Wright	SS
I hereby certify tha Oright, in the State of appeared DONALD R. ROBERTS, per and there were duly sworn by muthat the foregoing assignment delivered by them on the date	e, and under oath acknowledged was duly signed, sealed and
august 8, 2002	Notary Public My Commission Expires: /31/07
	DIANE MARIE NELSON



We, SCOTT WOODWARD of Ramsey, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; JULIE C. COTTON of Maple Grove, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; DONALD R. ROBERTS of St. Michael, County of Wright, Minnesota; NATHAN RIKASRAD of St. Cloud, County of Stearns, Minnesota; JEFFREY SCHERR of Clearwater, County of Wright, Minnesota; TIMOTHY JOSEPH SARRANO of Lino Lakes, County of Fridley, Minnesota; JEFF TAYLOR of Sartell, County of Stearns, Minnesota for good and Valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation, of P.O. Box 9300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR TREATING LIQUID EGG WHITES Serial No. 10/154,402

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom in the United States of America for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

, 200	2 _	Scott Woodward	 -
, 200	2 _	Julie C. Cotton	-

EN: 73783

, 2002	
	Donald R. Roberts
,	
8/12 , 2002	That the
	Nathan Rikasrad Rikansrud
, 2002	
1 2002	Jeffrey Scherr
, 2002	
	Timothy Joseph Sarrano
, 2002	
	Jeff Taylor
State of)	
·)	SS
County of)	
I hereby certify th	at before me in the County of
	of, personally
	onally known by me, who then and
	and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered
by them on the date appearing	
, 2002	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

-N	•	7	7	7	Q	7
- L-		- /	2		- 2	-

State of Minesota County of Hearns)) SS)
appeared NATHAN RIVASRAD, petthere were duly sworn by me,	that before me in the County of of Ministra , personally ersonally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that such signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
DIANE MARIE NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Contribation Expires Jan. 31, 2007	Notary Public My Commission Expires: /3/67
State of)) SS)
appeared JEFFREY SCHERR, per there were duly sworn by me,	that before me in the County of of personally sonally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
, 2002	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, SCOTT WOODWARD of Ramsey, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; JULIE C. COTTON of Maple Grove, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; DONALD R. ROBERTS of St. Michael, County of Wright, Minnesota; NATHAN RIKASRAD of St. Cloud, County of Stearns, Minnesota; JEFFREY SCHERR of Clearwater, County of Wright, Minnesota; TIMOTHY JOSEPH SARRANO of Lino Lakes, County of Fridley, Minnesota; JEFF TAYLOR of Sartell, County of Stearns, Minnesota for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation, of P.O. Box 9300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR TREATING LIQUID EGG WHITES Serial No. 10/154,402

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom in the United States of America for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

, 2002	
	Scott Woodward
, 2002	·
	Julie C. Cotton

.

	, 2002	Donald R. Roberts
	, 2002	Nathan Rikasrad
8/12/02	, 2002	Affred Scherr Jeffrey Scherr
	, 2002	Timothy Joseph Sarrano
·		Jeff Taylor
State of))	SS
appeared SCOTT WOOD there were duly swo the foregoing assign	the State DWARD, pers orn by me, nment was	nat before me in the County of of, personally sonally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered; at the foot thereof.
, 2	1002	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
		Admiranton nubites.

State of	SS
County of	
appeared NATHAN RIKASRAD, person there were duly sworn by me, and	before me in the County of personally mally known by me, who then and ad under oath acknowledged that ally signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
, 2002	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
State of Minusta) County of Wright	SS
appeared JEFFREY SCHERR, person there were duly sworn by me, and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby them on the date appearing and the foregoing assignment was duby the foregoing as a	before me in the County of (a) (a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c
DIANE MARIE NELSON	

DIANE MARIE NELSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Explines Jan. 31, 2007

REEL: 013272 FRAME: 0735

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, SCOTT WOODWARD of Ramsey, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; JULIE C. COTTON of Maple Grove, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; DONALD R. ROBERTS of St. Michael, County of Wright, Minnesota; NATHAN RIKASRAD of St. Cloud, County of Stearns, Minnesota; JEFFREY SCHERR of Clearwater, County of Wright, Minnesota; TIMOTHY JOSEPH SARRAMO of Lino Lakes, County of Fridley, Minnesota; JEFF TAYLOR of Sartell, County of Stearns, Minnesota for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation, of P.O. Box 9300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR TREATING LIQUID EGG WHITES Serial No. 10/154,402

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom in the United States of America for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

 2002	Scott Woodward
 2002	Julie C. Cotton

EN: 73783

	2002	
		Donald R. Roberts
	2002	
		Nathan Rikasrad
	2002	
		Jeffrey Scherr
August 6th	2002	Timothy Joseph Sarrame
		Timothy Joseph Sarrame
	2002	
		Jeff Taylor
State of	ì	
	ነ	SS
County of)	
I hereby cert	ify tha	t before me in the County of
appeared SCOTT WOODWARD	, perso	f, personally nally known by me, who then and
there were duly sworn b	y me, a	nd under oath acknowledged that uly signed, sealed and delivered
by them on the date app	earing	at the foot thereof.
200		
, 2002	•	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

State of Ministra) County of Anoka	SS
appeared TIMOTHY JOSEPH SARRAL then and there were duly sworn acknowledged that the foregoin	
DIANE MARIE NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007	Motary Public My Commission Expires: /3/07
State of	SS
appeared JEFF TAYLOR, personal there were duly sworn by me,	at before me in the County of, personally lly known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

We, SCOTT WOODWARD of Ramsey, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; JULIE C. COTTON of Maple Grove, County of Hennepin, Minnesota; DCNALD R. ROBERTS of St. Michael, County of Wright, Minnesota; NATHAN RIKASRAD of St. Cloud, County of Stearns, Minnesota; JEFFREY SCHERR of Clearwater, County of Wright, Minnesota; TIMOTHY JOSEPH SARRANO of Lino Lakes, County of Fridley, Minnesota; JEFF TAYLOR of Sartell, County of Stearns, Minnesota for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation, of P.O. Box 9300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR TREATING LIQUID EGG WHITES Serial No. 10/154,402

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom in the United States of America for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

, 2002	
	Scott Woodward
, 2002	
	Julie C. Cotton

, 200	02
	Donald R. Roberts
, 200	
	Nathan Rikasrad
, 200	Jeffrey Scherr
, 200	Timothy Joseph Sarrano
A 4 43 200	
Auguit 01 , 200	Jer Taylor
State of)
State of) ss)
appeared SCOTT WOODWARD, I there were duly sworn by m	that before me in the County of the of, personally personally known by me, who then and me, and under oath acknowledged that was duly signed, sealed and delivered ing at the foot thereof.
1 2002	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	MV COMMISSION EXPIRES!

State of) ?
County of	
appeared TIMOTHY JOSEPH SARRATHEN and there were duly swor acknowledged that the foregon	nat before me in the County of of, personally ANO, personally known by me, who rn by me, and under oath ing assignment was duly signed, on the date appearing at the foot
, 2002	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
State of Minista_ County of Hille See)) ss)
appeared JEFF TAYLOR, persons there were duly sworn by me.	hat before me in the County of of Ministral, personally ally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered g at the foot thereof.
DIANE MARIE NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public My Commission Expires: /31/07

RECORDED: 09/09/2002